were provided with the opportunity to roam outdoors. Their diet consisted of a 
combination of grains, grass, clover, crops, and green crops. The layer chickens 
ate balanced, bicomplete cereal-based mixed fodder with several additives. 
Assessment of the Weight of Eggs  

One hundred and thirty-five (135) eggs were used to assess the relationship 
between the weight and storage days (1-7days, 8-14days, 15-21days) of the eggs 
sample collected from the study location A, B and C (Ogbia, Sagbama and 
Yenagoa) respectively, in other to envisage their healthy nature.